

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SLR 0107-

Version: \* Name:

In rem, RoseMarie Olsen, Bronx (S.5961, A.10394)

2004

Type: SLR

Status: Filed

In control: Committee on State and Federal Legislation

On agenda: 5/19/2004

**Enactment date:** 

Enactment #:

**Title:** State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by

Senator Velella, S.5961, and Assembly Member Kaufman, A.10394, "AN ACT authorizing the city of New York to reconvey its interest in certain real property acquired by in rem tax foreclosure in the borough of the Bronx to RoseMarie Olsen, notwithstanding expiration of the two year period within which application may be made to the city to release its interest in property thus acquired; Block No.

5654, Lot No. 208 on the tax map for the borough of the Bronx".

Sponsors:

Madeline T. Provenzano

Indexes:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2004	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
5/19/2004	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
1/5/2005	*	City Council	Filed by Council	

**State Legislation Resolution No. 107** 

State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by Senator Velella, S.5961, and Assembly Member Kaufman, A.10394, "AN ACT authorizing the city of New York to reconvey its interest in certain real property acquired by in rem tax foreclosure in the borough of the Bronx to RoseMarie Olsen, notwithstanding expiration of the two year period within which application may be made to the city to release its interest in property thus acquired; Block No. 5654, Lot No. 208 on the tax map for the borough of the Bronx".

By Council Member Provenzano

Whereas, bills have been introduced in the New York State Legislature by Senator Velella, S.5961, and Assembly Member Kaufman, A.10394, "AN ACT authorizing the city of New York to reconvey its interest in certain real property acquired by in rem tax foreclosure in the borough of the Bronx to RoseMarie Olsen, notwithstanding expiration of the two year period within which application may be made to the city to release its interest in property thus acquired; Block No. 5654, Lot No. 208 on the tax map for the borough of the Bronx"; and

Whereas, the enactment of the above State Legislation requires the concurrence of the Council of the City of New York as the local legislative body; now, therefore, be it

**Resolved**, that the Council of the City of New York, in accordance with the provisions of Section 2 of Article 9 of the Constitution of the State of New York, does hereby request the New York State Legislature to enact into law the aforesaid pending bills.

SLR	0107-20	04, <b>Vers</b>	sion: *								
Ref	erred to th	ne Commi	ittee on S	tate and	Federal	Legisla	tion.				
						C					